CANADA

PROVINCE OF QUEBEC
DISTRICT OF MONTREAL

NO.: 500-11-049256-155

SUPERIOR COURT
Commercial Division
(under the Companies’ Creditors Arrangement Act)

IN THE MATTER OF THE PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR
ARRANGEMENT OF:

MAGASIN LAURA (P.V.) INC. / LAURA’'S SHOPPE
(P.V.) INC.

Debtor
-and-

KPMG INC.
Monitor

SERVICE LIST AS AT APRIL 22, 2016

Counsel for the Debtor:
LAURA’S SHOPPE (P.V.) INC.

KUGLER KANDESTIN LLP
1 Place Ville Marie

Suite 2101

Montreal, Quebec

H3B 2C6

Me Gerald F. Kandestin
Tel: (514) 878-2861, Ext. 111
Fax: (514) 875-8424
E-Mail: gkandestin@kklex.com

Me David Stolow

Tel: (514) 878-2861, Ext. 137
Fax: (514) 875-8424

E-Mail: dstolow@kklex.com

Me Jeremy Cuttler

Tel: (514) 878-2861, Ext. 110
Fax: (514) 875-8424

E-Mail: jcuttler@kklex.com

Me Jean-Francois Carpentier
Tel: (514) 878-2861, Ext. 202
Fax: (514) 875-8424

E-Mail: jfcarpentier@kklex.com
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Consultants for the Debtor:

RICHTER ADVISORY GROUP INC.
1981 McGill College

Suite 1100

Montreal, Quebec

H3A 0G6

Mr. Raymond Massi

Tel: (514) 934-3537
Fax: (514) 934-3504
E-Mail: rmassi@richter.ca

Mr. Eric Barbieri

Tel: (514) 934-8693

Fax: (514) 934-3405
E-Mail: ebarbieri@richter.ca

Mr. Olivier Benchaya

Tel: (514) 934-8618

Fax: (514) 934-3504

E-Mail: obenchaya@richter.ca

Counsel for:

The Cadillac Fairview Corporation
Limited;

Fairview Pointe-Claire Leaseholds
Inc.;

Le Carrefour Laval (2013) Inc.;
Les Galeries d’Anjou Leaseholds
Inc.;

Les Promenades St-Bruno
Leaseholds Inc.;

Fairmall Leaseholds Inc.;
Fairview Leaseholds Inc.;
Fairview Park Leaseholds Inc.;
Ontrealnc.;

Toronto-Dominion Centre
Leaseholds Limited:;

Vaughan Promenade Shopping
Centre Inc.;

CF/Realty Holdings Inc.; and
Market Mall Leaseholds Inc.

GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP
1 Place Ville Marie

Suite 3700

Montreal, Quebec

H3B 3P4

Me Francois Viau

Tel: (514) 392-9530

Fax: (514) 876-9530

E-Mail: francois.viau@gowlings.com

Me Patrice Benoit

Tel: (514) 392-9550

Fax: (514) 876-9550

E-Mail: patrice.benoit@gowlings.com

Me Pierre-Luc Beauchesne
Tel: (514) 392-9562
Fax: (514) 876-9562
E-Mail:

pierre-luc.beauchesne@gowlings.com

Me Paule Tardif

Tel: (514) 392-9558

Fax: (514) 876-9558

E-Mail: paule.tardif@gowlings.com

Me Denis St-Onge

Tel: (514) 392-9519

Fax: (514) 876-9519

E-Mail: denis.st-onge@gowlings.com




Consultants for:
The Cadillac Fairview Corporation
Limited

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS LLP
1250 René-Lévesque Blvd., West
Suite 2800

Montreal, Quebec

H3B 2G4

Mr. Claudio Filippone

Tel: (514) 205-5671

Fax: (514) 876-1502

E-Mail: claudio.filippone@ca.pwc.com

Mr. David Malin

Tel: (514) 205-5177

Fax: (514) 876-1502

E-Mail: david.malin@ca.pwc.com

Mrs. Valérie Berger

Tel: (514) 205-5011 ext. 1590
Fax: (514) 876-1502

E-Mail: valerie.berger@ca.pwc.com

MONITOR

KPMG INC.

KPMG Tower

600 De Maisonneuve Blvd., West
Suite 1500

Montreal, Quebec

H3A 0A3

Mr. Dev A. Coossa

Tel: (514) 840-2555
Fax: (514) 840-2121
E-Mail: dcoossa@kpmg.ca

Mr. Maxime Codeére

Tel: (514) 940-7528

Fax: (514) 840-2121
E-Mail: mcodere@kpmg.ca

Mr. Carl Adjami

Tel: (514) 840-2323
Fax: (514) 840-2121
E-Mail: cadjami@kpmg.ca

Mr. Jean Sidawy

Tel: (514) 840-5685
Fax: (514) 840-2121
E-Mail: jsidawy@kpmg.ca
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Counsel for the Monitor (KPMG): FISHMAN FLANZ MELAND PAQUIN, LLP
1250 René-Lévesque Blvd.

Suite 4100

Montreal, Quebec

H3B 4W8

Me Avram Fishman

Tel: (514) 932-4100, Ext. 215
Fax: (514) 932-4170

E-Mail: afishman@ffmp.ca

Me Mark Meland

Tel: (514) 932-4100, Ext. 213
Fax: (514) 932-4170

E-Mail: mmeland@ffmp.ca

Me Jason Dolman

Tel: (514) 932-4100, Ext. 272
Fax: (514) 932-4170

E-Mail: jdolman@ffmp.ca

Me Noah Zucker

Tel: (514) 932-4100, Ext. 229
Fax: (514) 932-4170

E-Mail: nzucker@ffmp.ca
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Counsel for: Quebec Counsel:

SALUS CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt S.E.N.C.R.L./s.r.l.
1000, rue de la Gauchetiere Ouest

Bureau 2100

Montreal, Quebec

H3B 4W5

Me Sandra Abitan

Tel: (514) 904-5648
Fax: (514) 904-8101
E-Mail: sabitan@osler.com

Me Martin Desrosiers

Tel: (514) 904-5649

Fax: (514) 904-8101

E-Mail: mdesrosiers@osler.com

Me Ziyi Shi

Tel: (514) 904-5627
Fax: (514) 904-8101
E-Mail: zshi@osler.com

Ontario Counsel:

AIRD & BERLIS LLP

Brookfield Place, 181 Bay Street
Suite 1800

Toronto, Ontario

M5J 2T9

Me Kenneth R. Rosenstein

Tel: (416) 865-3427

Fax: (514) 863-1515

E-Mail: krosenstein@airdberlis.com

Me Steven L. Graff

Tel: (416) 865-7726

Fax: (416) 863-1515
E-Mail: sgraff@airdberlis.com

Me Sam Babe

Tel: (416) 865-7718

Fax: (416) 863-1515

E-Mail: sbabe@airdberlis.com
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Counsel for:

Ivanhoe Cambridge Inc.

-and-

20 VIC Management Inc. (on behalf
of various landlords)

-and-

Morguard Investments Limited
-and-

Smart Real Estate Investment Trust
-and-

Brookfield Office Properties

-and-

RioCan Real Estate Investment
Trust

Quebec Counsel:

LANGLOIS KRONSTROM DESJARDINS LLP
1002 Sherbrooke Street, West

28th Floor

Montreal, Quebec

H3A 3L6

Me Gerry Apostolatos

Tel: (514) 282-7831
Fax: (514) 845-6573
E-Mail: qgerry.apostolatos@lkd.ca

Me Pascal Archambault

Tel: (514) 282-7817
Fax: (514) 845-6573
E-Mail: pascal.archambault@lkd.ca

Me William D. Hart

Tel: (514) 282-7820
Fax: (514) 845-6573
E-Mail: william.hart@lkd.ca

Ontario Counsel:
McLEAN & KERR LLP
130 Adelaide Street, West
Suite 2800

Toronto, Ontario

M5H 3P5

Me Walter R. Stevenson

Tel: (416) 369-6602
Fax: (416) 366-8571
E-Mail: wstevenson@mcleankerr.com

Me Linda Galessiere

Tel: (416) 369-6609
Fax: (416) 366-8571
E-Mail: lgalessiere@mcleankerr.com

Counsel for:

ADRIANNA PAPELL, L.L.C.

and its affiliates, including
ADRIANNA PAPELL SHANGHAI
LTD.

Manitoba Counsel:

AIKINS, MACAULAY & THORVALDSON LLP
360 Main Street

30th Floor

Winnipeg, Manitoba

R3C 4G1

Me J. J. Burnell

Tel: (204) 957-4663
Fax: (204) 957-4285
E-Mail: jjbb@aikins.com




Counsel for:
BETSY & ADAMS LTD.

STEIN & STEIN INC.

4101 Sherbrooke St., West
Montreal, Quebec

H3Z 1A7

Me Neil Stein

Tel: (514) 866-9806, Ext. 209
Fax: (514) 875-8218

E-Mail: nstein@steinandstein.com

Counsel for:
DARIAN GROUP INC.

-and-

MAGGY LONDON INTERNATIONAL
LTD.

Quebec Counsel:

STEIN & STEIN INC.

4101 Sherbrooke St., West
Montreal, Quebec

H3Z 1A7

Me Neil Stein

Tel: (514) 866-9806, Ext. 209
Fax: (514) 875-8218

E-Mail: nstein@steinandstein.com
U.S. Counsel:

KUDMAN TRACHTEN ALOE LLP
Empire State Building

350, Fifth Avenue

68th Floor

New York, NY

U.S.A. 10118

Me David N. Saponara

Tel: (212) 868-1010
Fax: (212) 868-0013
E-Mail: dsaponara@kudmanlaw.com

Counsel for:
3608727 CANADA INC.

POLLACK, KRAVITZ & TEITELBAUM
2000 McGill College Avenue

Suite 1460

Montreal, Quebec

H3A 3H3

Me Reisa Teitelbaum
Tel : (514) 905-1373
Fax : (514) 905-1377
E-Mail : reisa@bellnet.ca
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Counsel for:
9191-3723 QUEBEC INC.

FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN LLP
Place Victoria

800, rue de Square-Victoria

Suite 3700

Montreal, Quebec

H4Z 1E9

Me Luc Morin

Tel: (514) 397-5121
Fax: (514) 397-7600
E-Mail: Imorin@fasken.com

Counsel for:

CANADIAN AUSTIN GROUP
HOLDINGS ULC

-and-

GESTION SANDALWOOD CANADA
ULC

LPLV AVOCATS, S.E.N.C.
480, boul. St-Laurent

Suite 200

Montreal, Quebec

H2Y 3Y7

Me Nadia Guizani

Tel: (514) 798-6671
Fax: (514) 798-5599
E-Mail: n.qguizani@Iplv.com

Counsel for:
TRISTATE/EXCELLENT JADE LTD.

DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS & VINEBERG
1501 McGill College Avenue

Suite 2600

Montreal, Quebec

H3A 3N9

Me Kevin Mailloux

Tel: (514) 841-6421
Fax: (514) 841-6499
E-Mail: kmailloux@dwpv.com

Counsel for:
FRANK VENTULIERI

LAZARUS CHARBONNEAU
759, rue du Square-Victoria
Suite 200

Montreal, Quebec

H2Y 237

Me René R. Gauthier

Tel: (514) 289-8600, Ext. 215
Fax: (514) 289-8609
E-Mail: reneg@lazchar.com
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Counsel for:
CACHET INDUSTRIES INC.

LANGLOIS KRONSTROM DESJARDINS LLP
1002 Sherbrooke Street, West

28th Floor

Montreal, Quebec

H3A 3L6

Me Gerry Apostolatos

Tel: (514) 282-7831

Fax: (514) 845-6573

E-Mail: gerry.apostolatos@Ikd.ca

Me Pascal Archambault

Tel: (514) 282-7817

Fax: (514) 845-6573

E-Mail: pascal.archambault@lkd.ca

Counsel for:

148650 CANADA INC., operating
under the name EXPERT
CONVOYEUR SYSTEMES

PLANTE-HEBERT KALASH AVOCATS INC.
600 chemin de Saint-Jean
La Prairie, Québec, J5R 2L3

Me Paul Kalash

Tel: (450) 876-2008

Fax: (450) 695-1599

E-Mail: mekalash@phkavocats.com

Counsel for:
24/7 DISTRIBUTION

RANDY S. GARCHA, BARRISTER & SOLICITOR
Tel: (647) 808-1414
E-Mail: randysgarcha@agmail.com

Counsel for:
OXFORD GROUP OF LANDLORDS

McLEAN & KERR LLP
130 Adelaide Street, West
Suite 2800

Toronto, Ontario

M5H 3P5

Me Michael Citak

Tel: (416) 369-6619

Fax: (416) 366-8571

E-Mail: mcitak@mcleankerr.com
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Counsel for:
9139-6366 QUEBEC INC. (Owner of
Méga centre Vaudreuil)

LPLV AVOCATS, S.E.N.C.
480, boul. St-Laurent

Suite 200

Montreal, Quebec

H2Y 3Y7

Me Nadia Guizani

Tel: (514) 798-6671
Fax: (514) 798-5599
E-Mail: n.quizani@Iplv.com

Counsel for:
SALLY LOU FASHION CORP. and
JR NITES

DE GRANDPRE CHAIT S.E.N.C.R.L./LLP
1000, rue de la Gauchetiere O., bureau 2900
Montréal, Québec, H3B 4W5

Me Stephen M. Raicek
Tel: (514) 878-3215
Fax: (514) 878-5715
E-Mail: sraicek@dgclex.com

Counsel for:
COLLECTION CONRAD C. INC.

DE GRANDPRE CHAIT S.E.N.C.R.L./LLP
1000, rue de la Gauchetiere O., bureau 2900
Montréal, Québec, H3B 4W5

Me Gary S. Rosen

Tel: (514) 878-3220

Fax: (514) 878-5720
E-Mail: grosen@dgclex.com

Counsel for:
CANADA REVENUE AGENCY

MINISTERE DE LA JUSTICE CANADA
Complexe Guy-Favreau

200 boulevard René-Lévesque Ouest Tour Est

9e étage, Montréal, QC, H2Z 1X4

Me Louis Sébastien

Tel: (514) 283-3135

Fax: (514) 283-8427

E-Mail: louis.sebastien@justice.gc.ca
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Counsel for : REVENUE AND TAXATION GROUP
MINISTRY OF JUSTICE OF BRITISH | Legal Service Branch | Ministry of Justice
COLUMBIA, HER MAJESTY THE PO Box 9289 Stn Prov Govt
QUEEN Victoria B.C. V8W 9J7

Location:

Suite 400 ( 4" Floor)
1675 Douglas Street, Victoria B.C.

Me Heather Wellman

Tel: (250) 356-8434

Fax: (250) 387-0700

E-Mail: Heather.Wellman@gov.bc.ca

Lauren L. Longbottom
Tel: (250) 356-9893
Fax: (250) 387-0700
E-Mail: Lauren.Longbottom@gov.bc.ca

Counsel for : AUST LEGAL INC.
XL SPECIALTY INSURANCE 1456, rue Sherbrooke Ouest, Suite 300
COMPANY Montréal, QC, H3G 1K4

Me Pamela McGovern

Tel: (514) 419-5602

Fax: (514) 375-1433

E-Mail: pmcgovern@businesslawboutigue.com

Counsel for : DAOUST VUKOVICH LLP
CALLOWAY REIT (WESTRIDGE) 20 Queen St W #3000
INC. AND CANADIAN PROPERTY Toronto, ON M5H 3R3
HOLDINGS (ONTARIO) INC.
Me Brian Parker

Tel: (416) 519-3036

Fax: (416) 597-8897
E-Mail: bparker@dv-law.com

Me Gasper Galati

Tel: (416) 598-7050

Fax: (416) 597-8897
E-Mail: ggalati@dv-law.com
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Counsel for: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT
THIRD EYE CAPITAL Bureau 2500, 1, Place Ville Marie
CORPORATION Montréal (Québec) H3B 1R1

Me Sylvain Rigaud

Tel: 514.847.4702

Fax: 514.286.5474

E-Mail: Sylvain.rigaud@nortonrosefulbright.com

Me Serge Levy

Tel: 514.847.6037

Fax: 514.286.5474

E-Mail: Serge.levy@nortonrosefulbright.com

Me Chrystal Ashby

Tel: 514.847.6076

Fax: 514.286.5474

E-Mail: Chrystal.ashby@nortonrosefulbright.com

E-SERVICE LIST

gkandestin@kklex.com; dstolow@kklex.com; jcuttler@kklex.com:;
jfcarpentier@kklex.com; rmassi@richter.ca; ebarbieri@richter.ca;
obenchaya@richter.ca; francois.viau@gowlings.com; patrice.benoit@gowlings.com:;
pierre-luc.beauchesne@gowlings.com; paule.tardif@gowlings.com; denis.st-
onge@qgowlings.com; claudio.filippone@ca.pwc.com; david.malin@ca.pwc.com;
valerie.berger@ca.pwc.com ; dcoossa@kpmag.ca; mcodere@kpmg.ca;
cadjami@kpmg.ca; jsidawy@kpmg.ca; afishman@ffmp.ca; mmeland@ffmp.ca;
jdolman@ffmp.ca; nzucker@ffmp.ca; sabitan@osler.com; mdesrosiers@osler.com;
zshi@osler.com; krosenstein@airdberlis.com; sgraff@airdberlis.com;
sbabe@airdberlis.com; gerry.apostolatos@Ikd.ca; pascal.archambault@lkd.ca;
william.hart@Ikd.ca; wstevenson@mcleankerr.com; lgalessiere@mcleankerr.com;
nstein@steinandstein.com; jjbb@aikins.com; dsaponara@kudmanlaw.com;
reisa@bellnet.ca; Imorin@fasken.com;kmailloux@dwpv.com; reneg@Ilazchar.com;
gerry.apostolatos@lkd.ca; pascal.archambault@Ikd.ca; mekalash@phkavocats.com;
randysgarcha@gmail.com; mcitak@mcleankerr.com; n.quizani@Iplv.com;
sraicek@dgclex.com; grosen@dgclex.com; louis.sebastien@justice.gc.ca;
Heather.Wellman@gov.bc.ca; Lauren.Longbottom@gov.bc.ca;
pmcgovern@businesslawboutique.com; bparker@dv-law.com; ggalati@dv-law.com;
Sylvain.rigaud@nortonrosefulbright.com; Serge.levy@nortonrosefulbright.com;
Chrystal.ashby@nortonrosefulbright.com




